X/28/40

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 07-07-2010



103601238

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

12/735308

			Attorney Docket No. 146034							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	Toru	ı KIMURA	NHK SPRING CO., LTD. 10, FUKUURA 3-CHOME KANAZAWA-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	KANAGAWA 236-0004 JAPAN							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement Change of Name								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: June 24, 2010								
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applic	ation.							
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No							
TC TF	C. Title of Application: OVERHEAD WIRE TENSION BALANCER DEVICE AND DEVICE ADAPTED TO PREVENT LUBRICATING OIL BEING SCATTERED, AND USED WITH THE OVERHEAD WIRE TENSION BALANCER									
5.	Nam	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 230315)							
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
			MACSECTS CERRORROR (AMA) MUNICIPAL CONTRACTOR							
9.	Sta To	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inforest original document.	mation is true and correct विनेध any attached copy is a true copy gf							
	ine		Date: July 1, 2010							
	W Be	illiam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 enjamin S. Prebyl Registration No. 60,256 Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 024647 FRAME: 0340

A	CC	11	יוב	IT.	1	EN	T
73			T)				

		(1)	Toru KIMURA	IAP01	Rec'd PCT 0	1 JUL 2010
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		(6)		2000
r	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	12/73	5308
		(4)				
		to ead	In consideration of the sum of on the undersigned, each underson			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NHK SPRING CO., LT	D.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10, Fukuura 3-chome, K	anazawa-ku, Yok	ohama-shi, Kanaga	wa 236-0004 JAPAN
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	PCT/JP2009/059811			
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 146034)
			nich the undersigned has (have) o			
		on ev	en date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe	r		
	filed applications	filed	July 1, 201	0		
reexami resulting entire in assignm	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to a terest herein assigned, and ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel atton that may be necessary	es to execute on all Corres to perfited State or izes and the said that he had so the said that he had so year ants	ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts which means patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of E Assignee, as Assignee of the enternation of the en	d perform any act whilal Property or similar ay be necessary to obvatents to issue any artire interest, and cover cute, any agreements resentatives. PLC the power to ins	ich may be necessary in or agreements. tain, maintain or confirm ad all Letters Patents of the nants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and ert on this assignment an	he United States In to convey the I agrees that this
recordat	ion of this document.		ne undersigned on the date(s) o	anosite the undersig	ned name(s).	
Date	June 24, 20			_ ,	mura	(SEAL)
Deti			Inventor Signature		A	(SEAL)
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Dut			V Signature			
Date						
Date						
If neit	This assignment should pher, then it should be signed	preferably d before	be signed before: (a) a Notary of the least two witnesses who also s	·B·· ····	An	foutside the U.S.A. Take Kinoshita
Date	June 24, 20	010	Witness	Masatake KI	TOBELLE	to brekawa
Date	June 24, 2	010	Witness	Akira KEBU	MAIIA HALVA	THE VICTORIAN

RECORDED: 07/01/2010

PATENT REEL: 024647 FRAME: 0341